# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900454388

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Pond Music Group, LLC		06/13/2018	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hashtag Country, LLC	
Street Address:	1120 Meadow Bridge Lane	
City:	Arrington	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86300771	HASHTAG COUNTRY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lspahn@shackelfordlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Lauren Spahn

Address Line 1: 47 Music Square East

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren Spahn
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Spahn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement - Hashtag Country FEA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900462927 REEL: 006418 FRAME: 0409

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of <u>VINE 15</u>, 2018, by and between Big Pond Music Group, LLC, located at 1120 Meadow Bridge Lane Arrington, Tennessee 37014 ("Assignor") and Hashtag Country, LLC, located at 1120 Meadow Bridge Lane Arrington, Tennessee 37014 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and controls the rights, including, without limitation, the trademark rights, in and to the mark "HASHTAG COUNTRY" (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed a Federal trademark application for the Mark, serial no. 86300771, in International Class 25, with a registration date of September 29, 2015;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all rights whatsoever in and to the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably and absolutely forever assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its undivided right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including, without limitation, any and all good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, copyrights, registration applications or registrations, licenses, agreements for use and the proceeds thereof pertaining to and derived from the Mark. Assignee shall have any and all other rights of every kind and nature now known or hereafter existing by virtue of any common law or statutory rights.
- 2. Assignor warrants and represents that the Mark is owned and controlled by Assignor and Assignor has the full right, power and authority to make this Assignment, perform its terms and conditions, grant the rights herein granted to Assignee, and to vest in Assignee, all the rights as provided herein free and clear of all other claims, rights and obligations whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Assignment the day and first year above written.

Assignor:

Big Pond Music Group, LLC

An Authorized Signatory

Assignee:

Hashtag Country, LLC

An Authorized Signatory

SWORN to and subscribed before me this

<u> Jore (3</u>,2018

Notary Public, <u>Danose w ペップ</u> Tennessee My Commission Expires: O\10612015

(NOTARY SEAL)

STATE STATE

1